ATTACHMENT 6

RESOLUTION 09/08/2015 COMMENDATION TO KIRK SCHULZ, PRESIDENT KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

BY:	Faculty Senate Leadership Council
WHEREAS,	The University Support Staff of Kansas State University have not received a state funded raise for seven years and will not receive one this year;
WHEREAS,	The Board of Regents provided salary increases to the leaders of the six Regents Institutions;
WHEREAS,	President Schulz publically requested not to receive a raise when the Kansas State Legislature did not provide funding for faculty and staff raises.
WHEREAS,	The Board of Regents insisted that President Schulz accept the raise;
WHEREAS,	President Schulz chose to provide a personal gift to the University Support Staff Awards Program equal to the amount of the raise awarded to him by the Kansas Board of Regents;
WHEREAS,	President Schulz publically took this action before any other leaders of the Regents Institutions, demonstrating solidarity with the faculty and staff.
BE IT RESOLVED THAT:	
SECTION 1.	The Kansas State University Faculty Senate commends and thanks President Kirk Schulz for his principled stand on behalf of the faculty and staff.
SECTION 2.	Upon passage by the Faculty Senate and signature of the Faculty Senate President, a copy of this resolution shall be sent to University President Kirk Schulz and the Kansas Board of Regents.
	Attest: (Fred Guzek, Faculty Senate President)
	Date: